

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30320/2012

SATYAM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31423 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34921 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Dr Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr A Tewari, Adv.  
Mr Hitesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
Dr Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.30320/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served through the concerned District Court but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

-2-

Item No.47

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent NO.4 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.31423/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 filed on record by the ld. Counsel, Dr Monika Gusain without obtaining no objection from the ld. Counsel, Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, erstwhile counsel representing respondent No.4. She has undertaken to cure the defect by next date.

SLP(C) NO.34921/2012

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has undertaken to file counter affidavit within a week. Copies be served on the other side.

Registry to take note and submit clear report in this regard by next date.

Respondent No.5 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

List again on 11.7.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj