

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30320/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2012 in CWP No.12310/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYAM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and permission to urge additional facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34921 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11076 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31423 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shyam Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Rayjit Mark, Adv.
 Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

- 2 -

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Mr. Gurtej Singh Sekhon, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Chaitali Y. Dhinoja, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The petitioners may file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER