

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 101083/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3332/2014

SATYAM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION WITHIN TIME  
IA No. 101083/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 30-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Ms. Shipra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 1. Also filed a letter clarifying the discrepancy in the death certificate. Allowed. Registry to proceed as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm