

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3332/2014

SATYAM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REGD.) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yatharth Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vartika Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant nos.1 and 2 has filed an application for substitution to bring on record lrs. of deceased

appellant no.3 with delay. Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

Service is complete in respect of remaining respondents.

Later on, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1, Mr. Abhishek Grover, sought time to file reply to the application filed by counsel for the appellant. Let the reply be filed in the meanwhile.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm